SPC SERIES
Polyester Pleated Cartridges
Data Sheet
SPC Series
Polyester Pleated Cartridges
 SPC SERIES POLYESTER PLEATED CARTRIDGES
are manufactured from durable polyester to provide you with a superior pleated cartridge that
is washable and reusable. The Polyester media is pleated around a Polypropylene core for added
strength and the ends are immersed in a thermosetting Vinyl Plastisol which fuses the three components
together forming a unified end cap and gasket. The cartridges are bacteria and chemical resistant
and provide great dirt holding capacity to extend the time between cartridge change outs.
 Manufactured from durable Polyester
 Made with FDA CFR 21 approved material
 Bacteria and chemical resistant
 Washable and reusable
4.5” DIAMETER SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Description Initial ∆P (psi) at Flow Rate (gpm) Micron Rating Case
Quantity Box Dimension (Inches) Weight (lbs) Weight (kgs)
10”
SPC-45-1001 4.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 1 12 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-1005 4.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 5 12 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-1010 4.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 10 12 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-1020 4.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 20 12 14 x 10 x 21 12  5.44
SPC-45-1030 4.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 30 12 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-1050 4.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 50 12 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
20”
SPC-45-2001 4.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 1 6 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-2005 4.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 5 6 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-2010 4.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 10 6 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-2020 4.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 20 6 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-2030 4.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 30 6 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
SPC-45-2050 4.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 50 6 14 x 10 x 21 12 5.44
*WARNING: Do not use with water that is microbiologically unsafe or of unknown quality without adequate disinfection before or after the system.
2.5” DIAMETER SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Description Initial ∆P (psi) at Flow Rate (gpm) Micron Rating Case
Quantity Box Dimension (Inches) Weight (lbs) Weight (kgs)
10”
SPC-25-1001 2.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 1 40 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-1005 2.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 5 40 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-1010 2.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 10 40 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-1020 2.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 20 40 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-1030 2.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 30 40 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-1050 2.5” x 9 ¾  ” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 50 40 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
20”
SPC-25-2001 2.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 1 20 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-2005 2.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 5 20 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-2010 2.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 10 20 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-2020 2.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 20 20 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-2030 2.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 30 20 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
SPC-25-2050 2.5”x 20” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 50 20 13 x 11 x 21 14 6.35
30”
SPC-25-3001 2.5” x 30” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 1 20 13 x 11 x 31 18 8.16
SPC-25-3005 2.5” x 30” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 5 20 13 x 11 x 31 18 8.16
SPC-25-3010 2.5” x 30” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 10 20 13 x 11 x 31 18 8.16
SPC-25-3020 2.5” x 30” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 20 20 13 x 11 x 31 18 8.16
SPC-25-3030 2.5” x 30” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 30 20 13 x 11 x 31 18 8.16
SPC-25-3050 2.5” x 304” 1 psi at 10 gpm (.1 bar at 38 L/min) 50 20 13 x 11 x 31 18 8.16
40”
SPC-25-4001 2.5”x 40” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 1 20 13 x 11 x 41 23 10.43
SPC-25-4005 2.5”x 40” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 5 20 13 x 11 x 41 23 10.43
SPC-25-4010 2.5”x 40” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 10 20 13 x 11 x 41 23 10.43
SPC-25-4020 2.5”x 40” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 20 20 13 x 11 x 41 23 10.43
SPC-25-4030 2.5”x 40” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 30 20 13 x 11 x 41 23 10.43
SPC-25-4050 2.5”x 40” 1 psi at 20 gpm (.1 bar at 76 L/min) 50 20 13 x 11 x 41 23 10.43
SPC SERIES
Polyester Pleated Cartridges
Data Sheet
Distributed by:
JUST ADD WATER TM
SPC Performance
A
PP
RO
XI
M
AT
E
N
ET
 P
RE
SS
U
RE
 D
RO
P
PS
I (
BA
R)
FLOW RATE - GPM (L/MIN)
.1
(.007)
.2
(.014)
.3
(.021)
.4
(.028)
.5
(.035)
.6
(.041)
.7
(.048)
.8
(.055)
.9
(.062)
1.0
(.069)
0 1
(3.8)
2
(7.6)
3
(11)
4
(15)
5
(19)
6
(23)
7
(27)
8
(30)
9
(34)
10
(38)
SPC-45-1050
SPC-25-1050
SPC-45-1030
SPC-25-1030
SPC Performance
PE
RC
EN
T
EF
FI
CI
EN
CY
*
PARTICLE SIZE (MICRONS)
20
0
10
2 5 10 50 100
30
50
70
80
99
99.9
5 Micron
1 Micron
50 Micron
10 Micron
25 Micron
Materials of Construction
Filter Media: Non-woven Polyester
End Caps:  Vinyl Plastisol
Core:  Polypropylene
Temperature Rating
Temperature Range: 40°F to 125°F (4.4°C to 51.7°C)
WARNING: Do not use with water that is microbiologically unsafe or of
unknown quality without adequate disinfection before or after the system.
Flow Rates in GPMs
SPC Series Flow Rates
Microns 2.5” x 10” 2.5” x 20” 4.5” x 10” 4.5” x 20”
1 4 8 15 25
5 7 14 15 25
10 7 14 15 25
20 8 16 15 25
30 8 16 15 25
50 10 20 15 25
SPC SERIES POLYESTER PLEATED CARTRIDGES
are made with 100% pure polypropylene and are free of surfactants,
detergents and anti-static agents. SPC series � lter cartridges do not
impart any substances into water which are known to or can cause
adverse health effects to humans.